List o

UTV B HE T —%

f UTV Vehicles Assembly Processes

T4
Process

number

T4

Process name

T2%%

Technological equipment

AR
Auxiliary
materials

T

Man-hour

i

Remarks

168-005

(RS eSS A
Packaging disassembly and

removal of components

/s R T ed) /&6
10#/13#/JF 4RF- 13#/JF L4 TF 154
Pliers/Electric impact wrench (gun
type)/Socket 10#/13#/Wrench
13#/Wrench 15#

22min

2N

2 people

168-010

R

Shock absorbers, tires

HENPERT (1030 /&R 134/
HART 154/ T AN LT
#F
Electric impact wrench (gun type) /
Socket 13#/ Allen wrench 15#/

e

marking pen

15min

N

1 people

168-025

AT

Windshield Frame

HENPERT o) /WAMIER
T /BT 154/144/134E HLIRT/
JFOHRT 164
Electric impact wrench (gun type) /
Hexagonal socket wrench / Socket
15#/14#/13# Torque-controlled
wrench / Allen wrench 16#

5%
marking pen

10min

2N

2 people

168-035

GR TR TR
Seat belt, air filter, rear

guard panel

HahmER T (e /AT
BT /B 154/ 168 /134 H 1 TF/
JFEHT 164
Electric impact wrench (gun type) /
Hexagonal socket wrench / Socket
15#/144/13# Torque-controlled
wrench / Allen wrench 16#

10min

N

2 people

168-040

THEAM B Tttt

Roof lining and felt

HENPERT o) [WAAIER
BT ER B34/ EH AT IT R T
10#

Electric impact wrench (gun type) /
Hexagonal socket wrench / Socket
13#/ Torque-controlled wrench /

8%
marking pen

15min

N

2 people

168-045

BIRYE:R
Net door and battery

HLEN PR (1030 /£ 134/108/
FOHF 154/ €T
Electric impact wrench (gun type) /
Socket 13#/10#/0pen-end wrench
15#/Torque setting wrench

8%
marking pen

10min

N

2 people




UTV B ARG T —%
List of UTV Vehicles Assembly Processes

HE R T (s /B 108/7F

R 22 71'1\ 7o
RIS LSO W e e it

B SR

i+
Mounting brackets, liner . ) 1A
168-050 . b dol Electric impact wrench (gun type) / 8min
storage boxes and plugs are
8 Pl Socket 10#/ Allen wrench 13#/ 1 people

installed on the front
Torque wrench / Hexagonal socket

bumper.
wrench
il T AR WARIERT N
168-060 AT Lomin
. Hex socket wrench
Front panel liner 1 people

]
Compiled by
B 1%
Reviewed by
GO G TR Boloa B . "
F i H - B i
Revision Number of
Revision date o ] Signature | Authorized by
mark Revision Points




UTV550-BLP (JERHZK) B2 223 5 B

Installation Instructions for UTV550-BLP (Basic) Vehicle

TFAH BRI R E AR 168-005 | AGiHE TH | 22min
Process Packaging disassembly and removal of Amount Man-
name components of staff hour

BRI HRE

Assembly sequence

Assembly picture

1 SRS B E W X AT AT, AERBEEARIE -
WIEFERTT, PR AR, GBS R
TR, REAEHMRD. BREAZ.
1.First, clean the area where the vehicle will be placed. Then,

place the entire vehicle packaging on a flat surface. Next, open the

vehicle packaging cover and check if there are any missing or
damaged parts during the transportation process.

20 AT RARR, BUFETTFERN, REFERASHALLL
Bod, WABREREMRE, Ao BOeEmumr:.

2. For safety reasons, it is recommended that when opening the

package, it is best to have two or more people cooperate, as the

packaging frame is very heavy and there is a possibility of
damaging the vehicle's accessories.

SR QUM SRR T, FIHE R b B

E BT EM S E IR, BURET S 55 % H

3. First, remove the wrapping film from the outside of the

3

-

packaging frame. Use pliers to cut the iron wire that fixes the front

canopy bend pipe on the packaging frame. Take out the front canopy

bend pipe and set it aside for later use.

4, FbRERGA B, SR B R S AL 18-M8
x25 75 fik L AR A 18-M8 FN f v L IR RHR T
4, Remove the upper cover of the packaging iron frame. First,

disassemble the 18-M8 x 25 hexagonal bolt and the hexagonal nut at

the connection point of the upper cover of the packaging iron frame
and the vertical support.

S JEHIFF RS FEEMIFFE 2-M8x55 75 fTk 2B 2-M8x35
PNFE IR A 4-M8 S i B BRI R R e -
AR TR [ 2 A UL

5. Removal of rear support rods: Remove the 2-M8x55 hexagonal
bolt, 2-M8x35 hexagonal bolt and 4-M8 hexagonal nut of the rear
support rods. Then lift the upper cover of the packaging iron frame
and place it in the designated storage location.

6+ 4 T A AN A1) 8-M8x25 /3 A 2 AR 8-M8 /X i 2 MR B
FERCHHTMRT /8D 5 H i S 2 AP UL

6. Remove the 8-M8x25 hexagonal bolt and the 8-M8 hexagonal nut
of the middle vertical support, and take out the front beam
(left/right). Place the middle vertical support in the designated

storage area.




UTV550-BLP (JERHZK) B2 223 5 B

Installation Instructions for UTV550-BLP (Basic) Vehicle

7\ AR R R B a 2K

7. Check whether the engine and frame nameplates meet the

requirements.

8. YRFRZEAIR 0 5 ) LR R AR LY 8-M8x25 75 A IRk A
8-M8 N AIEZIREE, SRR BB AR E AL, 4
TR 2-JFReMe. ATHIARERA. T(E). J5 OREALE
H—a%H.

8. Remove the 8-M8x25 hexagonal bolt and the 8-M8 hexagonal nut
from the packaging frame at the front and rear of the vehicle.
Then, place the packaging frame in a fixed storage location. Next,
remove the main seat, 2 rear tires, front crossbar connection
plate, roof (rear), and rear bumper and set them aside for later
use.

9. RemriiR /A ) W RECN ORI E ATt s B B
AR AR, R E AU AR . [ 208, )5
EEE, R, -hEERE. kT (B L RiiR Ok
) T T B SRR AR

9. Remove the front panel (left/right/middle) from the front of the
vehicle and place it in the designated storage area; remove the
vehicle accessories from the cargo box and store them in a fixed
location for future use. [Including 2 front wheels, rear trailer arm,
steering wheel, 2 middle connecting tubes, handrails (left/right),
rear side panel (left/right), ceiling light, ceiling, felt, and shock
absorber, etc.]

10, KRl 2 14psis (FEEATHL T AR)

10. Inflate the tires to 14 psi; (Please remove the tires for inflation in

advance.)

10, SORIREIRF A, Fis (1 M (2) AR 4 Bl €
TRARRR LR SR BB — 5 %, IR K
(3) ALy 4 B E R BRI UT S5,

11. The disassembly sequence of the cargo box is as shown in the

figure on the right. After removing the 4 fixed bolts at positions (1)

and (2), the cargo box can be removed from the frame and placed

aside for future use. Finally, remove the 4 fixed bolts at position (3)

and remove the bracket.

Gt
Compiled by

%
Reviewed by

B oy HM @ [ QUN i
Times Revision date Revision mark Revised by | Authorized by




UTV550-BLP (JERHZK) B2 223 5 B

Installation Instructions for UTV550-BLP (Basic) Vehicle

TFAH e Rl TH4Hi5 | 168 | AfE 1| LK | 15min
Process Shock absorbers, tires Process 010 Amount Man-
name number of staff hour
BRI HRE
Assembly sequence Assembly picture
Jri R &

12, FJERE R EEEMEL. ] 1-M10x55 {75 1= 2484 (W | Rear shock absorber
AT G )0 1-M10 IS A = B g b el R g s L 5 %

IRIELE o
12. Remove the packaging materials of the rear shock absorber. Use a M10 Hexagon
1-M10x55 hexagonal flange bolt (inserted from front to back) and a M10x55x1.25 flange jocking nut

Hexagon flange bolt o

1-M10 hexagonal flange locknut to fix the rear shock absorber above

the frame.

13, AIXERERHRE. M ORRINIRER, RAERERAH
SRR A -

13. Use a forklift to lift the vehicle. Remove the bottom frame of the

packaging rack, and then check for any damaged parts and liquid

leakage.

14, JUNHIRGER I B H 1-M10x55 /5 fiid 2Bk (T

J5 %)M 1-M10 75 1 = B AR BRI 2 T 07 S0 R i ik 2%

Es Front shock absorber
14. Remove the packaging materials of the front shock absorber. Use
1-M10x55 hexagonal flange bolts (inserted from front to back) and
1-M10 hexagonal flange lock nuts to fix the shock absorber below the

front upper tie rod.

M10x55x1.25
15, RERERREE, RE N 65~78N-m, REHICSEE Hexagon flange bolt
BBA EHIE T

15. Tighten the shock absorber bolts. The tightening torque should
M10 Hexagon

be 65 to 78 N-m. Then, mark the nuts with a marker pen. )
flange locking nut




UTV550-BLP (LAl 32 223 5 B

Installation Instructions for UTV550-BLP (Basic) Vehicle

it
Compiled by
%
Reviewed by
[ Ve HoyHM [ [ QUN i
Times Revision date Revision mark Revised by | Authorized by
TR A R TS5 | 168010 | AsidE | 1 | TH | 15min
Process Shock absorbers, tires Process Amount Man-h
name number of staff our




UTV550-BLP (JERHZK) B2 223 5 B

Installation Instructions for UTV550-BLP (Basic) Vehicle

BRI

Assembly sequence

Wl A

Assembly picture

1. I 16-M10X 1. 25 MR R 2 2 AT (25X 8-12 RJ) il 2
MG (25X 10-12 RoF, EER), Ak,

1.Fix two front wheels (25x8-12 size) and two rear wheels (25x10-12

size, wider) with 16-M10x1.25 lock nuts, and lock them diagonally in

sequence.

2« BN LT

2. Lower the vehicle from the forklift.

S R SRT- AT KRR G A R D, 47 S 41H 9 90~110N m,
B MERPLAUT RMIR, JEC S EAERR EiGE 5.

3. Use a torque wrench to re-tighten the nuts (tightening diagonally).

The tightening torque should be 90 to 110 N m. The first nut must be

tightened twice, and a mark should be made on the nut with a

marker pen.

M10 X 1.25 lock nuts

KA

torquing sequence




UTV550-BLP (LAl 32 223 5 B

Installation Instructions for UTV550-BLP (Basic) Vehicle

Gl

Compiled by

itk

Reviewed by

Bk EUHHM [ [ QN it

Times Revision date Revision mark Revised by | Authorized by




UTV550-BLP (JERHZK) B2 223 5 B

Installation Instructions for UTV550-BLP (Basic) Vehicle

TFAH LA, Bk, JrRd, BT TF4i%5 | 168020 | Afi%iE 1 | IE | 10min
Process Seat belt buckle, seat, steering wheel, Process Amoun Man-

name passenger side armrest number t of hour

staff
BRI WK A
Assembly sequence Assembly picture
LA

Lo P24 BT L R AR R e 7 BT ] G 72 PR %€ | Seat belt buckle

YA GERRAENE RIER LT

1.Use the bolts and nuts provided with the seat belt buckle to fix the

seat belt buckle onto the seat mounting bracket (pay attention to the

installation position and the installation direction of the bolts).

2. MUF BB S LAY A-M8 AN AL BIfAERE, RfEKE
BRERAATCE RS L, REk T ER R EH
A8 AN AL B AR B E 7R IAN 22~30N. m, JFHIIE
SRR LS.

2. Remove the 4-M8 hexagonal flange locknut from the main driver's

seat assembly. Then place the main driver's seat assembly on the

front seat frame. Next, fix the main driver's seat assembly with the
4-M8 hexagonal flange locknut. Tighten the torque to 22-30 N.m, and
mark the locknut with a marker pen.

3y BUB A AL, F 1-MI2X 1. 25 75 f ik = B AR A 5 e

TEXTRALE, SR 110~130N « m, ki, &iEm R

el -

3. Remove the steering wheel and fix it in the corresponding position

using a 1-M12x1.25 hexagonal flange locknut. The torque should be

110 to 130 N-m. Paint the head area. Finally, cover the steering wheel

decorative cover.

4, BUE RS T RIS B . RSk

IR G 7 A 4-MBx20 /5 i 8 ke CHERE 7 1M N el )

BRI E, N 22~30N « m, kEAE. (EEAELG

IR

4. Remove the passenger side armrest and check its appearance for

no scratches or dents. Insert the passenger side armrest into the

assembly slot on the dashboard and fix it to the frame using a

4-M8x20 hexagonal flange bolt (the bolt direction is from inside to

outside). The torque should be 22 to 30 N * m, and apply topcoat to
the head. (Be careful not to scratch the plastic parts.)

TRk R e %

Installation of the main seat and steering wheel

Steering wheel trim cover
N
()

M12 Hexagon flang locknut

(XX ¥]
M8 Hexagon flang locknut

Fill 25 R T

passenger side armrest

Compiled by




UTV550-BLP (JERHZK) B2 223 5 B

Installation Instructions for UTV550-BLP (Basic) Vehicle

(il
Reviewed by
) e
R B H Y B AR e A
Authorized
Times Revision date Revision mark Revised by
by
T4 e THHES | 168025 | AR%E 2 | LA | 10min
Process Windshield Frame Process Amount Man-
name number of staff hour
AR R
Assembly sequence Assembly picture




UTV550-BLP (JERHZK) B2 223 5 B

Installation Instructions for UTV550-BLP (Basic) Vehicle

L BUL-JRHIRE GRSkbD) © 1-86F () « 1R CR), R Rtk
JT4MI0X 65X 1. 25 /N ik 2 88k 5 4-M10X 1. 25 AN ik =)
PABEE (BB BEEER L. (BRARAF HEATE)
Rtk T (/) H 48X 25 WS AL KIRET (B) 15 4-18
NEZBRREE CREE) REAEFMA . (BReSbE A,
HAMTE)

1. Take the 1 - rear windshield frame (with the head pillow) and 1 -

handrail (left) and 1 - handrail (right). Fix the rear guard rod with

4-M10X65X1.25 hexagonal flange bolts and 4-M10X1.25
hexagonal flange lock nuts (black zinc) to the frame using the bolts
inserted from the outside and not tightened yet. Tighten the
handrails (left/right) with 4-M8 X 25 internal hexagonal
flower-shaped head screws (black) and 4-M8 hexagonal flange lock
nuts (black zinc) on the rear guard rod. The bolts are inserted from
the outside and not tightened yet.

2. WUI-HIEMSE Ch) o 1-RTEMSE () o 1R SR

B B2~ B PR AT B AE AR 1) (ke SM R Kl
PR BRI 8 78 RIUAGKM) , BRrEmDE

1-M10=30 Hexagon flange bolt

2-M10x20 Hexagon flange bolt

3-M10x35 Hexagon flange bolt black A
4-M10 Hexagon flange locking nut I

|
1.4
ELANE

The location of the wiring hole

5-M8x25 Inner hexalobular socket pan head screw
6-M8 Hexagon flange locking nut
7-M10=65 Hexagon flange bolt

Ch) ISR () RMERUERIER 4-M10X35 |

X 1. 25 AR5 4N0X 1. 25 Ak Bitng R A7
. M 4-10X30X 1. 25 /Nl 2 BRI B o T e A %
B b HTHIA S R EEOIR IR M0 X 35CR) 5MI0 R EFCR),
AT L B2 RSN, BATR) . CRICIY,
SRR E M e AE R ANV, TR AR E RO
2. Take 1 - the front canopy elbow pipe (right), 1 - the front canopy
elbow pipe (left), and 1 - the front windshield frame connecting
plate. Take 2 - the sealing block and place it between the front elbow
pipe and the connecting plate (apply 3M base glue and then stick the
sealing pad of the front canopy connecting plate along the R arc edge
of the 8-shaped tube). Connect the front canopy elbow pipe (right)
and 1 - the front canopy elbow pipe (left) with the canopy rod
connecting plate and combine them with 4-M10X35X1.25
hexagonal flange bolts and 4-M10 X 1.25 hexagonal flange lock nuts.
Fix the front canopy elbow pipe on the frame with 4-10 X30X1.25
hexagonal flange bolts. The front canopy rod and the rear canopy rod
are connected with a bolt M10 X35 (black) and a nut (black). A
canopy rod joint sealing pad is needed (the bolt goes from the
outside to the inside, and is not tightened yet). (Assembly sequence:
first fix the front canopy on the frame without tightening, then install
the front canopy connecting plate)
3\ KERIAMRE . JE AR AR S R, M0 BRI ARy 45~
SIN.m, M8 BRHEATE A 22~30N. m
3. Tighten the bolts of the front and rear windshield frame and apply
paint. The tightening torque for M10 bolts is 45 to 59 N.m, and for
M8 bolts it is 22 to 30 N.m.
4 BUI-BaKE, WEMA T ELA 55 H - L ik

/ N

upper part/

i il

L]
ks WELR




UTV550-BLP (JERHZK) B2 223 5 B

Installation Instructions for UTV550-BLP (Basic) Vehicle

BREIELAL, BIGKE ST IBoKEEER. I
1= FBEAT G S TUAT B B, NS e E AL 5 D 2-
WA R ERREERIL L, SRk P — i e
W (G LA P F ORI E, TO7 R R TRk 25
&AL . (e W LRI B LR 5K E IIAT
(R AVEE W)
4. Take 1 - glass water pipe. Pass it through the wiring hole on the
right side of the car shelter and then use 2 - windshield frame wiring
protection sleeve to attach it to the wiring hole. Connect the glass
water pipe to the glass water jug below. Take 1 - reading lamp wire
and ceiling light wire assembly. Pass it through the wiring hole on the
left side of the curved pipe of the car shelter and then use 2 - shelter
rod wiring protection sleeve to attach it to the wiring hole. Connect
the lower components one by one (it is more convenient to insert the
wires from top to bottom. Use a special tool to pull the wire ends out
of the wiring hole below). (Note: The shelter rod wiring protection
sleeves are all assembled after the wiring from the shelter rod outlet
hole exits the wiring harness and the glass water pipe.)

il
Compiled by
B %
Reviewed by
[ R AW [ FyA itk
Times Revision date Revision mark Revised by | Authorized by
TR AT AR T4% | 168-030 | ARHE TH
Process Gluing the Windshield Frame Process Amount Man-




UTV550-BLP (JERHZK) B2 223 5 B

Installation Instructions for UTV550-BLP (Basic) Vehicle

name

number of staff hour

WL

Assembly sequence

KK A

Assembly picture

Ly AWFFAETC 5 R L B 2 B A s

1.After the windshield frames are assembled, apply the sealant

immediately.

2. BIMIFFERR S AR AE &4, RIABENSI93T R, HIF
BRI -

2.At the junction where the front windshield frame connection plate

meets the left and right support beams, apply black MS1937 glue and

smooth it out with a scraper.

Sv MR EHek () MRS &b IRIA R B NS1937 i, I
BRI -

3.Apply black MS1937 glue to the connection point between the rear

windshield frame and the left and right windshield frame, and

smooth it out with a scraper.

4 BUI-ACER G R AR (1=1460) His 3N S
RORSHEAE AT et b e AT ORI E T e,
il £ 1) ZE F R G )

4. Take 1 - Install the dashboard adapter board sealant foam (L =

1460). Remove the 3M adhesive and attach it to the front pillar

connection plate. (Note: This is determined according to the order

configuration. All vehicles with a front windshield need to be
adhered.)

BIARAT &
NN # 5
MR

=gl

BH R




UTV550-BLP (JERHZK) B2 223 5 B

Installation Instructions for UTV550-BLP (Basic) Vehicle

il
Compiled by
H%
Reviewed by
B oy H M B oD [ QUN it
Times Revision date Revision mark Revised by | Authorized by
TR Za TS BPR TR | 168-035 | AR¥E | 2 | IH | 10min
Process Seat belt, air filter, rear guard panel Process Amount Man-
name number of staff hour
BRI WA Fr

Assembly sequence

Assembly picture




UTV550-BLP (LAl 32 223 5 B

Installation Instructions for UTV550-BLP (Basic) Vehicle

1y 4 2 A2 B B IRk AR B 22 AT b, B e 2 o
M b, TR S, Jr3E 65~T8N o, K pY
ek, AR HE L.

1.Fix the two safety belts using the built-in bolts and nuts onto the

rear windshield frame. The upper part should be fixed to the rear

support beam, and the lower part should be fixed to the seat
mounting bracket. The torque should be 65 to 78 N * m. Paint the

head part, and then cover it with the protective cover.

2\ WU - TR, K HIGFE L A PRI Sk T B 223
MTEAL (4B BT 5 [ AT REG)

2. Take the rear sealing block of the 2nd door and attach it to the

sides of the installation points on the windshield frame on both the
left and right sides (for adhesion along the front and rear directions
of the vehicle).

3. 47T 60-80 Ak TUESFME LA E, BE R, 7T
TR L B 4-N8X 25 AN A SR, ARG T O RS
SEFERAAE R b, HI3E 22~30N. m, KA.

3. Remove the 4-M8 X 25 hexagonal flange bolts that come with the

air filter. Then, use these bolts to fix the air filter onto the back
support plate of the seat cushion. The torque should be 22 to 30
N.m, and the head should be painted.

4y T O- SRR T A B S A2 P 4 B R AT

4. Use 9-plastic snap fasteners to fix the seat cushion felt to the back

guard plate of the seat cushion and the rear canopy pole.

il
Compiled by

G2
Reviewed by

ik oy HM [ A i 2
Times Revision date Revision mark Revised by | Authorized by




UTV550-BLP (FERHZ) HE 4 2228 1 B

Installation Instructions for UTV550-BLP (Basic) Vebhicle

THAH R TS R TH%S 168-035 | AE 2 | IH | 10min
Process Seat belt, air filter, rear guard panel Process Amount Man-
name number of staff hour
SRR R A
Assembly sequence Assembly picture

5. KEIBREET ] 6-M8X 16 /N eI AL k85T [ e M“G”e*:

gon socket

MH (EW‘IJ) ° cap  head

M8x16Hexago

5. Fix the passenger seat backrest to the pole (on the right
side) using 6-M8 X 16 internal hexagonal star-shaped head
SCrews.

6. 5 T I E 12 7T U gt U 2 L ) 8 NERHE (B 7
D SRJEH 10-M6X 16 PN FAE TR IRET K R 5
PRE & 1E SR RE L, M6 BRET 530N 9~ 12N «m, Sk
b

6. Remove the 8 plastic snaps fixed on the air intake cover of

the air filter (keep them for future use). Then, use 10-M6x16

internal hexagonal star-shaped slotted head screws to fix the
rear guard plate of the seat cushion to the rear frame pole.

The torque of the M6 screws is 9 to 12 N-m, and the heads

should be painted.

TR T 0 70-89 ARk CVI A 15 CVI R RE 1T

PREIEFE, B o70-80 F4if CVIHRE 15 Or

WRERE 1T R, A5 1-ST5. 5X16 WALt

Sk EHIUTH OVT A8 T B R E s i S 2 b

7. Remove the ¢ 70-89 clamp and place the CVT intake pipe |

and the CVT intake pipe sleeve Il in the correct position. Use

the ©$70-89 clamp to connect the CVT intake pipe | and the

CVT intake pipe sleeve Il. Then, use the 1-5T5.5X16 internal

hexagonal star-head self-tapping screws to fix the CVT intake

pipe | onto the air filter intake shield.

8. FI 060-80 RAM MR TIERINE 5T I K HOES:,
SRR 1-ST5. 5X16 WS AL ALK B BT R 2 I8 25
AR [ AR IR AR A R

8. Use ©60-80 clamps to connect the rubber sleeve of the

primary air filter with the air filter assembly. Then, use

1-ST5.5X16 internal hexagonal star-head self-tapping screws
to fix the air filter intake pipe onto the air filter intake shield.

n socket cap
head  screw
with  flower

(Torx) drive

Inner Hexalobular Socket Pan
Head Screws MEX16

Inner Hexalobular Socket Pan
Head Screws M6X16

Hexagonal Head Self-Tapping
Screw ST5.5X16

Clamp $70-89

Clamp $60-80

il

Compiled by

%




UTV550-BLP (JERHZK) B2 223 5 B

Installation Instructions for UTV550-BLP (Basic) Vehicle

Reviewed by
ik g AW [ [N i
Times Revision date Revision mark Revised by Authorized by
TR LR B R TFesis 168-035 | AfiHE TR | 10min
Process Seat belt, air filter, rear guard panel Process Amount Man-
name number of staff hour
BRIy WK A

Assembly sequence

Assembly picture




UTV550-BLP (LAl 32 223 5 B

Installation Instructions for UTV550-BLP (Basic) Vehicle

9. F 8-YRHEHAG T IE S P R AR IR E R L
9. Use 8-plastic snap fasteners to fix the air intake cover of
the air filter onto the rear guard plate of the seat cushion.

10 F 4-3BRHEAT . 4-M6X 16 PN FRTER AL SKIZAT 23 Bl
R (k)RR CA k) BEERERETRAE
ftzsb b, M6 MRET JIAER 9~ 12N« m, AU,

10. Use 4-plastic snap fasteners and 4-M6 X 16 internal
hexagonal star-shaped head screws to fix the rear side panel
(upper left) and the rear side panel (upper right) to the rear
guard plate of the seat cushion and the outer upper part of
the rear side panel. The torque of the M6 screws is 9 to 12

N « m, and the heads should be painted.

Plastic Push Pin

AR (£L1)

Plastic Push Pin

Inner Hexalobular Socket
¥ Pan Head Screws M6X16

BEMR (HE)

Plastic Push Pin

Inner Hexalobular Socket
Pan Head Screws M6X16

il
Compiled by

G2
Reviewed by

ik HoyHM [ T A it
Times Revision date Revision mark Revised by Authorized by




UTV550-BLP (JERHZK) B2 223 5 B

Installation Instructions for UTV550-BLP (Basic) Vehicle

T4 THOH e Tt 6 2 TR 168-040 | A% 2 | IE | 15min
Process Roof lining and felt Process Amount Man-
name number of staff hour
SRR T HRE

Assembly sequence

Assembly picture

1. % 2-M6 bR i) RATIH (FAHD £, JF
JiI 2-M6 X 16 9 /S AL ALK ARET R T CJ ) S
TEJEMIAT L, M6 URET 35 9~12N « my kBRI

1.Place the 2-M6 extension nut on the roof lining (rear liner),
and assemble the ceiling (rear liner) onto the rear windshield
frame using the 2-M6x16 internal hexagonal star-shaped
head screws. The torque of the M6 screws is 9 to 12 N-m, and
the heads should be painted.

2. 4 5-M6 FMURRE () REETHE (31D L, R 5-)6
X 16 WAL AR BT R TR (BT ST (W
) R, M6 URET AN 9~12N o my hFBRE.

2. Insert the 5-M6 extension nut into the ceiling (front) and

connect the ceiling (front) with the ceiling (rear lining) using a

5-M6 X 16 internal hexagonal star-shaped head screw. The

torque of the M6 screw should be 9to 12 N *m, and the head
should be painted.

3. FI5- MR TR (F) [EEETH 5 M)
YRl LR

3. Use 5-plastic snap fasteners to fix the ceiling felt (on the

back) to the ceiling (back lining) and the rear frame casting.

4, FA-BRHEATRTIER () . TER (i) [

SELEMIRT RO, Ba A 6-RHEE T (A1) .
4. Use 4-plastic snap fasteners to fix the ceiling felt (middle)
and the ceiling felt (front) at the front of the pole, and finally
use 6-plastic snap fasteners to fix the ceiling (front).

5v BULI-BIIEAT GERD , F 4-M6X 16 e At kig
TR BT E T L. FEBRFAPRRE, BHE
SERT T BT 2R, M6 M2AT 174 9~12N o m, 3k
.

5. Take the 1 - reading lamp (optional). Use 4-M6 X 16

internal hexagonal star-shaped socket head screws to fix the

reading lamp on the ceiling. It needs to be assembled

synchronously with the felt. Before fixing the felt, connect the

reading lamp wires. The torque of the M6 screw is 9 - 12

N * m, and the head should be painted.

THiA
Q=1 Esp]

w2

1—PLATE NUT ,LONG M6

2—Inner hexalobular socket pan head screws M6X16

1-self tapping screw
2-Plastic button




UTV550-BLP (LAl 32 223 5 B

Installation Instructions for UTV550-BLP (Basic) Vehicle

=1

il

Compiled by

1]

Y

Reviewed by

Bk EUHHM [ A it

Times Revision date Revision mark Revised by Authorized by




UTV550-BLP (LAl 32 223 5 B

Installation Instructions for UTV550-BLP (Basic) Vehicle

LRk EIRPEN TH45 168-045 | A% 2 | IH | 10min
Process Net door and battery Process Amount Man-
name number of staff hour
BRI R R

Assembly sequence

Assembly picture

L BT RIS CERET) REMNSRG /D

-M6x16 W LT R ke, R B TR T A 4-M6x16

W FAETAL L MR 2 7 5 BT C ) RUE IR

B AR T A) ] 2-M8x25 WA f AL AL SIBAT ()

5 2-M8 AL ERE (BB, A RIBEE R N

2-M8x25 W /N FRAE A K 8 1 2-M8 75 Fi: 22 R MR BEAE

TR T REEEMT L. RS E TR

PP BEE T 2-Mex16 /N i LB R AL 2-M6 75 Fik i

W RHE T2 A2 R AMAT £

1. First, remove the M6x16 hexagonal socket head cap screws

on the rear side panel (right bottom/left bottom) and the rear

side panel (right top/left top). The lower locking tongue is
fixed to the rear side panel (right bottom) and the rear side
panel (right top) using the 4-M6x16 hexagonal socket head
cap screws removed. Remove the armrests (left/right) using
the 2-M8x25 hexagonal socket head cap screws (black) and
the 2-M8 hexagonal flange locknut (black zinc). The middle
locking tongue is fixed to the armrests on the inner side and
the armrests are fastened to the rear pole using the 2-M8x25
hexagonal socket head cap screws and the 2-M8 hexagonal
flange locknut. Pay attention to the locking tongue fixing
direction.

The upper locking tongue is fixed to the rear pole using the

2-M6x16 hexagonal flange bolt and the 2-M6 hexagonal

flange locknut.

2 KT 2-M8x35 7Nl R L ERET AT M8 /N b

PRZRHE EAERT S . o 2R

2. Fix the net door latch using 2-M8x35 internal hexagonal

cylindrical head screws and M8 hexagonal lock nuts on the

front elbow pipe. Install the same on both the left and right
sides.

3. PR AR BRI s A RN IE SR b (2T R MR B e
FEIERR, B ERIR I e bR 5 R4 Fh b i
3-SR 1K oL R 22 I 2 10 o B A

3. Fix the entire wiring harness onto the positive and negative

terminals of the battery (the wires with red caps are fixed to

the positive terminal, and the wires with black caps are fixed

M8/ FR B i SR EE

M6 f i 2 A M /

A~
‘




UTV550-BLP (JERHZK) B2 223 5 B

Installation Instructions for UTV550-BLP (Basic) Vehicle

to the negative terminal). Then, use 3 plastic snap fasteners
to secure the battery cover onto the corresponding position
of the battery shield.
il
Compiled by
%
Reviewed by
[/ [N Rl [N T¥A i3
Times Revision date Revision mark Revised by Authorized by

THAM | AITRRAL B 22020 AR B Rk THS 168-050 | A% 1 | IH | 10min




UTV550-BLP (LAl 32 223 5 B

Installation Instructions for UTV550-BLP (Basic) Vehicle

Process Mounting brackets, liner storage boxes and Process Amount Man-
name plugs are installed on the front bumper. number of staff hour
R R Fr

Assembly sequence

Assembly picture

1 BUI-BIEREGAL B8, HA-N8X 16 A~ ik 2R
P FL I 0 R AR Ak, I8 MR AR ) 22~ 30N + m,
KR

1. Take the mounting bracket on the front bumper, and fix it

to the corresponding position on the vehicle frame using

4-M8 X 16 hexagonal flange bolts. The torque of the M8 bolts
is 22t0 30 N * m, and the heads should be painted.

2, BUI-#REMFREE BRI LR 0 L, %A
2-M8X 16 7S LIV ALK MRAT [ 52 , S8 Fe T 4- Yk
FHIEE, N8 2 J%E 22~30N « m, Sk AR,

2.Take the 1-piece liner storage box and place it on the front

bumper and the mounting bracket. First, fix it with 2-M8 X 16

internal hexagonal star-shaped head screws, and then fix it

with 4 plastic snap fasteners. The M8 bolt torque is 22-30

N * m, and the head is painted.

Max16

BIEREEAT
REXR

HiREWE
1-Push Pin
2-ME6X16Inner Hexalobular

Socket Pan Head Screw
3-M6 Plate Nut ,Long

=

il

Compiled by

17

B

Reviewed by




UTV550-BLP (JERHZK) B2 223 5 B

Installation Instructions for UTV550-BLP (Basic) Vehicle

ook EUHHM [

[ QN

i3

Times Revision date Revision mark Revised by Authorized by
BWEZA s A5 KT (A TFHS 168-055 | AG%E 1 | TH | 10mi
Process Traction machine, large lamp cover Process Amount Man- n
name (combination) number of staff hour
SO KR R

Assembly sequence

Assembly picture

1. Jefg A | U 4- M8x16 75 fiidk 22 B 5% 72 42 51 415
RE,

1.First, secure the traction machine to the traction machine

support using 4 - M8x16 hexagonal flange bolts.

2. B HLS AR 2- M8x25 P/ A A Sk 2 AT I 2-m8
NS H BURR R 25 L3R L

2. Use 2-M8x25 internal hexagonal cylindrical head screws

and 2-M8 hexagonal self-locking nuts to secure the towing

winch guide device to the towing machine bracket.

3. A UL L 3 2 A 5| L e i g i A 51
o BN, EDINEEEE,

3. Pass the cables on the traction machine body through the

traction machine's cable guide and connect the traction

machine's protective pad, traction rope, and traction hook,
etc.

4 LA IAT BT CF ) 26 A 2-M10X20X1.25
NEZEREEERR b, B L 2-m8X16
N IR I AR A 5 HLOR B L

4, First, fix the assembled traction machine bracket assembly

(lower end) to the frame using 2-M10X20X1.25 hexagonal

flange bolts. Then, fix the upper mounting point using

2-M8X16 hexagonal flange bolts to the mounting plate of the
traction machine bracket.

5. AL S| LAk R s LR T B bR HECEfEE , 5
Rl e = AL

5.Fix the power lines of the traction machine and the traction

machine relay with the built-in standard parts, and then reset

the protective cap.

6. HUL-KIT 2 (ALe) o R RIT 58 A GO R 1
1M SLATRE . JEH 2-M6x16 NN FATE
TEARESRIBET R K AT 2 St E IR , T 8- Tk
TRERAT 2 PO 2 AP B L, w6 Wi ) 9~
12N-m, kR

6. Take out the 1 - headlight cover (combination), connect the

=& 5| L
B R HE
3—dE B AL i
A= | LA
b—E B A&

6—3 5P ALk
7—M8 x 16 Hexagon flange bolt

8—M8 x 30 Hexagon Suckel Cylinder Head Screw
(Full Thread)

Full

9—M8  Hexagon Hange self-Locking Nut

| T %\W /

1-M8X15Push Pin

2- Plate Nut ,Long M6
3-Inner Hexalobular Socket
Pan Head Screws M6X16

R (7D




UTV550-BLP (LAl 32 223 5 B

Installation Instructions for UTV550-BLP (Basic) Vehicle

front headlights with the corresponding connectors of the
vehicle wiring harness, and fix it with a 1 - fixing cable tie.
First, use 2 - M6x16 internal hexagonal star-shaped head
screws to fix the headlight cover and the liner storage box
together, then use 8 - plastic snap fasteners to fix the two
sides of the headlight cover to the side guard plates. The
M6 bolt torque is 9 - 12 N'm, and the head is painted.

il
Compiled by
%
Reviewed by
[N .4 AW [ T [N it
Times Revision date Revision mark Revised by Authorized by
TR4H TR THS 168-060 | ARK(E | 1 | TH | 10min




UTV550-BLP (JERHZK) B2 223 5 B

Installation Instructions for UTV550-BLP (Basic) Vehicle

Process Front panel liner Process Amount Man-
name number of staff hour
R RIRE R

Assembly sequence

Assembly picture

1 BRI (/4D F4-BBRHE . 2-M6x16 /N
FACTE AR IRRE AN 2- M6 RBURERR AT (fo/4)
[ R4 KA, M6 BRI 73R 9~12N-m, KA.

1. Take out the 1-front panel (left/right). Use 4-plastic snap
fasteners, 2-M6x16 hexagonal head stud bolts and 2-M6
clamping nuts to fix the front panel (left/right) to the front
of the vehicle. The M6 bolts should have a torque of 9 to
12 N-m, and the heads should be painted.

2. MU L-ALATFATAR Crh) AT T AR T el 6 E X I,

SRR B At R B Ao

2. Take out the 1-the assembled front panel (middle part),
align the positions of the knobs on the front panel, and
then lock it in the corresponding position on the vehicle.

3. TR -k AR R E A L

3. Then install the 2-socket head onto the liner storage box.

1-M8X15Push Pin
2- Plate Nut , Long M6

il

=

Compiled by

1

B

Reviewed by




UTV550-BLP (JERHZK) B2 223 5 B

Installation Instructions for UTV550-BLP (Basic) Vehicle

[ Ve oy HM [ T A it
Times Revision date Revision mark Revised by Authorized by
T4 Jigiipikey TS 168-065 | ASif&E | 2 | TH | 10min
Process Container combination Process Amount Man-
name number of staff hour
R R R

Assembly sequence

Assembly picture




UTV550-BLP (JERHZK) B2 223 5 B

Installation Instructions for UTV550-BLP (Basic) Vehicle

1 B I-BRAE IR AL & 1-TRA P R AE A 1-
R BCA A A 1- MR TIIRAE & 2-524
T RE 1M TR, a4
iy RREF BRI .

1.Take out 1 - the bottom plate of the cargo box, 1 - the left

guard plate of the cargo box, 1 - the right guard plate of the

cargo box, 1 - the rear door panel of the cargo box, 2 - the
handle cover of the cargo box, and 1 - the lower heat
insulation plate of the cargo box. Check that the parts have
no damage, scratches or other defects.

1.Take out 1 - the bottom plate of the cargo box, 1 - the left

guard plate of the cargo box, 1 - the right guard plate of the

cargo box, 1 - the rear door panel of the cargo box, 2 - the
handle cover of the cargo box, and 1 - the lower heat
insulation plate of the cargo box. Check that the parts have
no damage, scratches or other defects.

2. Jel AR AL S (/) &% 6-M6 Sk
BERE Ok W Fd BT Oy s
2R RAIE TR T, B 7-M6
X 16 WS AAEE ALK IB 5 2-ST5.5X20 A
INAERE K B ST CRTE R Ry 3~
SN.m) [ 5 BEAH R AR AL A5 |

2. First, assemble the 6-M6 cotter pin nuts (with
extension) for each part of the cargo box guard
plate (left/right). Then, pass through the cargo
box handle (the handle will be removed for
easier installation), and subsequently, fix the
cargo box bottom plate assembly using 7-M6
X 16 hexagonal head bolts and 2-ST5.5 X 20

self-tapping screws (the @y’
AT KEENRAR
Vi i

tightening torque should be 3 to 5 N.m). A

3. SRR TIRALE (/) FEATHHET

F b, BERAEIETAE A 8-TLHH [ &k

(I g B AR IR IR/ B R D e

F 4-M8 X 50 NFE= 1B (B2) 5 4-M8
INFIIRZ DA ERE, [ 2 AR SR AR AR L

T 55 - ] E AR 22 e LS R IR AL

3. First, insert the limit springs (left/right) of the
cargo box handle into the handle slots of the
cargo box. Then, fix the cargo box handle
(combination) with 8- cargo box fixing blocks

amount of

2-Plate Nut , Long M6

1-M6X16Inner Hexalobular Socket Pan Head Screws

3-ST5. 5X20Hexagonal Head Self-Tapping Screw

RERFEE

lithium-based




UTV550-BLP (JERHZK) B2 223 5 B

Installation Instructions for UTV550-BLP (Basic) Vehicle

lubricating grease inside the blocks), and
secure it to the cargo box bottom frame using
4-M8x50 hexagonal flange bolts
(semi-threaded) and 4-M8 hexagonal flange
lock nuts. Also, fix the spring with a clamp at
the installation hole and the metal limit

position.

4. B 2-W N ARAERA Sk B iR (M6X30 &
B 13 % 22) [ 5E 12 )5 BRAR AR 22 e LN - #
PRI E TR & 5 02AE ARG, JFH SR AR AN
22 B EAE NN AACTI A Sk B B iR A B ] .

4. Fix the 2-internal hexagonal flower-shaped
head stepped bolt (M6x30 stepped 13 heads
22) into the installation holes on the rear cargo
box floor. Assemble the rear door panel of the
cargo box with the cargo box floor, and tighten
the cargo box wire rope around the stepped
bolt with the flower-shaped head.

5. KIS T R ENRIK 0.01g (DED JETE
W, R EHEAEET. E KBTI
SRR B

5. Apply 0.01g (a small amount) of lubricating oil

inside the handle cover of the cargo box, then

insert the cover onto the cargo box handle. Note:

The flat surface of the cover must be

perpendicular to the bottom (as shown in the

figure).

i
Compiled by

# 14
Reviewed by

Bk B H H B oA it
Times Revision date Revision mark Revised by Authorized by

L4 Ja e RE TR 168-070 | A%z | 2 T | 10min




UTV550-BLP (JERHZK) B2 223 5 B

Installation Instructions for UTV550-BLP (Basic) Vehicle

Process The rear Container Process Amount Man-
name number of staff hour
R L
Assembly sequence Assembly picture
L B384 (GRAD 4B R E. -1 R i

-HET T FEH, KA .

1. Take 1 - the cargo box (assembly), 4 - the nylon sleeve for

the rotating shaft, 1 - the cargo box air spring, 2 - the electric

top-down fixing pin. Check that there are no scratches,
bumps, etc. on the appearance.

2 PRI L 3- 2 RHZ A 5 2-M6X 16 N 7S
FETE R RIRET , A SRl <k (e i) AT 1-HiETI
TREHS I-R#(02.0) REEER L K a4k
B CF2/ 400 435 A 3-Y8kHZH 5 2-M6 X 16
7S A AE T A SR MR AT 55 [ A 242 ZRRT ) I A
.

2. Remove the 3-plastic snap fasteners and 2-M6x16 1

1-M12X 751, 25 Hex flange bolt
2-Rotating shaft nylon sleeve
3-M12X1. 256 Heagon flange locking nut

5

fly 5-MB6=16 Hexagon Socket Flower Head Screw

hexagonal head slotted screws on the rear fender. Use
1-electric top-down fixing pin and 1-R pin ($2.0) to fix the
cargo box air spring (fixed end) on the frame. Fasten the
rear fender (left/right) to the frame and the rear side
panel using 3-plastic snap fasteners and 2-M6x16
hexagonal head slotted screws respectively.

3. IR CRBD RRER L, M 2-M12XT5X1.25
IR AR F, MMER) F B RiRER S
R E . FIH 2-M12 /5% 2 D AR B S v, 0
SURMIREY 4-5 220 . WRORDTRBIEE I, s AR
IEH.

3. Attach the cargo box (assembly) to the frame. First, use
2-M12x75x1.25 hexagonal flange bolts (threaded through
both left and right sides, from outside to inside) to fix the

cargo box bottom frame to the frame. Then, use 2-M12 =
hexagonal flange lock nuts to tighten the pin shaft, with e / 4
the thread extending 4-5 threads beyond the nut. Ensure M
that the cargo box can be flipped smoothly and that the 2T oagon Tl

=| MI2 Hexagon flang
locknut

air spring functions properly.

3. KPR SE (5 sham) A 1-sh T FRES. 5 1R
# (02.0) RHTEFRMICIER L R 54 TR/ T !
W E R E

3. Use 1- electric lifting bottom fixing pin and 1-R pin ($2.0)

to fix the air spring (movable end) of the cargo box to the
bottom frame of the cargo box; Press the cargo box

downward and fix it to the frame with hand hooks.




UTV550-BLP (JERHZK) B2 223 5 B

Installation Instructions for UTV550-BLP (Basic) Vehicle

il
Compiled by
H%
Reviewed by
B oy H M [ T A it
Times Revision date Revision mark Revised by Authorized by
BNEE 2 HEREAN. EE. FRRAT TFHS 168-075 INE & TH | 10min
Process Muffler body protective board, Process Amount Man-
name trailer arm, rear bumper number of staff hour
BRI BRI Fr

Assembly sequence

Assembly picture




UTV550-BLP (JERHZK) B2 223 5 B

Installation Instructions for UTV550-BLP (Basic) Vehicle

1. T PR 4-06xd12x1 T, 4-06 HER )T
4-M6x16 73 i IR FUE R 4 L, M6 IR J13E
9~12N-m, kA,

1.Fix the silencer insulation plate on the silencer using
4-p6x¢12x1 flat washers, 4-¢6 spring washers, and
4-M6x16 hexagonal flange bolts. The torque of the M6
bolts should be 9 to 12 N-m, and the heads should be
painted.

2. Sl A FER I E 6 HAE T 6, T 4-M10x20
N G A A T R A E AL
FHBZE Sk BB R HOK e AR H 2 By K
EHRME A . BRI e R b

2. First, remove the fixed pins and opening pins of the trailer

hook. Use a 4-M10x20 hexagonal flange bolt to securely fix

the rear trailer arm at the corresponding position on the
frame. Use the nut provided with the trailer ball joint to fix
the trailer ball joint onto the trailer arm; Fix the trailer arm on
the frame using the trailer hook fixed pin and the opening pin

of the trailer hook.

Muffler body
protective board

Muffler , S00CC

1-M6* 16 Hex flange bolt
2—Pp6 Spring washer
3OB6XD12X1 Washer

1-Tow Ball 2"

2-Tow Ball Fixed Pin
3-Trailer pothook

4-Tow Ball Fixed Pin
5-Trailer Hook Mounting Base
6-Hex Flange Bolt M10x20

il

=

Compiled by

1

B

Reviewed by

[N .4 AW [ T

Times Revision date Revision mark

[N iRl

Revised by Authorized by




